

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
7661/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2015  
in WPC No. 1023/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

EX NAVIK (ME) ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2017(with c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 09/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Md. Shahid Hussain, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Kishore Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our  
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER